Li
ne
ar
 p
os
iti
on
se

resolution
Inductive linear position sensors
Type code
662 Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG ■ Tel. +49 (2 08) 49 52-0 ■ Fax +49 (208) 49 52-264
Li
ne
ar
 p
os
iti
on
se
ns
or
s
Non-contact linear positions sensors
16
de
Magnetic linear position sensors
LIU5 X2 Electrical version
Indication
X2 2 x LED
Output function
LIU5 analog output
(I/U)
4… 20 mA,  0…10 V
WIM 200 Functional principle –
Measuring range
xxx range in mm
Functional principle
WIM magnet-actuated
Hall elements, axially polar-
ized in direction of motion
Q25L Housing –
Housing
            Q25L rectangular
25 x 35 mm
H1 1 4 1 Electrical connection
Standard assignment
1 standard assignment
… Contacts
4 4-pole
Straight
1 straight
Connector type
H1 connector M12 x 1
663more@turck.com ■ www.turck.com ■ Edition I/2010
Non-contact linear positions sensors
Inductive linear position sensors Li-Q25L
16
Inductive linear position sensors Li-Q25L
The new Li-Q25L series of linear position
sensors off ers devices ranging from 100
mm up to 1000 mm. They operate wear-
free, feature short blind zones and excel-
lent EMC properties. The measuring range
is adjusted via pushbutton and thanks to
the extremely short blind zones they are
very compactly designed.
Properties
Design
Compact design, short
blind zones
�
��
�
Electrical versions
Analog outputs 4…20
mA, 0…10 V, IO-Link ,
SSI interface
Measuring ranges
Smallest version
100 mm, largest